
BARC South Western Centre  -  Gurston Down Speed Hill Climb NATIONAL 24 / 25 August 2019

seconds
Class BARC SW CENTRE NATIONAL B LICENCE HOLDERS
Pete Hammock (OMS CF04) 24/05/15 31.55

30 Martin Watson 32.1332.36 32.13

740 Isabella Lawrence 36.1436.30 36.14

27 Mark Everett 37.6037.60 37.62

26 Bruce Bosley 39.0239.02 39.35

22 Nigel Holt 39.2340.02 39.23

23 Alex England 39.4639.70 39.46

25 Russell Davies 39.5139.51 39.63

24 Colin Bowdidge 39.7740.00 39.77

21 Ben Bowdidge 40.3040.48 40.30

12 Steve Jackman 41.4741.47 FAIL

29 Steve Cox 41.5046.87 41.50

20 Charles Gaylard 41.6850.11 41.68

17 Jonathon Sweet 42.6544.03 42.65

18 Chris Burley 43.1543.15 43.30

732 Sarah Fudge 44.3244.76 44.32

19 James Fordham 44.6144.61 45.62

16 Steve Harris 44.8144.81 46.80

11 Peter Mutch 47.7647.76 48.17

15 Charles Speers DNS DNS

14 Philip Morton DNS DNS

28 Gary Dawkins DNS DNS

seconds
Class A(i) - ROADGOING SERIES  PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 2000cc
Adam Greenen (Honda Civic) 19/6/16 37.26

35 Dean Cubitt 38.2438.41 38.24

731 Ronald King 41.4641.90 41.46

34 John Davey 41.9841.98 42.32

33 Anthony Record 42.6042.87 42.60

32 Shaun Fudge 44.1844.34 44.18

31 Paula Levitt 50.3251.30 50.32

seconds
Class A(ii) -  ROADGOING SERIES  PRODUCTION CARS OVER 2000cc
Stephen Moore (Mitsubishi Evo6) 11/9/16 32.96

40 Jon Maycock 33.9833.98 33.99

41 Rodney Eyles 35.1435.14 35.45

39 Mike Rudge 35.8136.16 35.81

seconds
Class B -  ROADGOING SPECIALIST  PRODUCTION CARS
Darren Luke (Caterham 7 H'busa) 27/5/12 31.66

46 Adrian Lewis 32.9833.05 N/S

45 John Pick 36.9637.33 N/S

44 Mark Parrett 41.3641.41 N/S

seconds
Class C(i) - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 1400cc
Neil Turner (Mini Cooper S) 25/8/19 35.01

51 Neil Turner 35.0135.62 N/S

49 Eric Morrey 35.9635.96 N/S

50 James White 36.1736.17 N/S

47 Bradley Drowne 36.6336.63 N/S

52 Andrew Russell 37.8238.32 N/S

48 David Bean 41.3441.40 N/S

seconds
Class C(ii) - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION CARS OVER 1400cc UP TO 2
Keith Murray (Audi 80 Quattro) 22/7/12 32.58

57 Colin Satchell 33.6833.75 33.68

757 Paul Drowne 33.6933.72 33.69

56 Simon Purcell 35.7935.95 35.79

162 Paul Meadows 39.6439.64 40.00

55 Darren Balster FAIL RET

seconds
Class C(iii) -MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION CARS OVER 2000cc
Stephen Moore (Mitsubishi Evo 6) 25/8/19 31.99

66 Stephen Moore 31.9933.42 31.99

62 Mark Walker 34.2634.26 34.43

64 Tim Painter 34.5334.53 RET

60 Tom Reeves 34.9035.00 34.90

63 Jonathan Williamson 35.8735.99 35.87

764 Andrew Fraser 35.9335.93 40.30

763 Laura Wardle 37.3937.39 37.43

61 Richard Hillyar 39.5139.51 39.66

seconds
Class D - MODIFIED SPECIALIST PRODUCTION CARS
Simon Jenks (Caterham S3) 25/8/19 30.44

71 Simon Jenks 30.4430.86 30.44

70 Steve Holland 31.87FAIL 31.87

69 Raymond Lohr 34.3734.37 34.55

68 Phil Gough 35.0935.09 35.17

seconds
Class F - SPORTS LIBRE CARS UP TO 2000cc & HILLCLIMB SUPER SPORT
Graham Wynn (Force LM001) 25/8/13 28.3

78 Tim Pitfield 31.7531.88 31.75

776 Tom New 31.8832.30 31.88

76 Duncan Barnes 32.2132.21 32.54

77 Peter Steel 33.9333.93 34.06

74 Richard Fry 34.4935.37 34.49

73 Anthony Adams 36.1736.17 36.55

72 Richard Wood 39.8239.82 40.26

75 Malcolm Cole RET RET

seconds
Class G - SPORTS LIBRE CARS OVER 2000cc
Nic Mann (Mannic Beattie) 24/7/16 27.26

79 Allan McDonald 31.2331.43 31.23

80 Geoff Twemlow 40.9240.92 42.14

seconds
Class I - RACING CARS OVER 600cc UP TO 1100cc
Robert Kenrick (GWR Raptor 2) 25/8/19 28.04

8 Robert Kenrick 28.0428.07 28.04

92 Stephen Owen 29.6629.77 29.66

89 Adam Greenen 29.8730.10 29.87

789 Andy Greenen 29.8729.87 FAIL

87 Darren Gumbley 29.9630.02 29.96

91 Harry Pick 30.1030.21 30.10

90 Jack Cottrill 30.1130.23 30.11

88 Martin Jones 30.5530.55 30.90

791 Samuel Wilson 31.1431.17 31.14

86 John Stockley 31.5231.52 31.87

792 Lynn Owen 31.7131.71 32.29

84 Gregory Barton 31.9132.46 31.91

85 Murray Wakeham 32.1932.89 32.19

83 Stephen Loadsman 34.8535.11 34.85

seconds
Class J(ii) - RACING CARS OVER 1100cc UP TO 1600cc
Jos Goodyear (GWR Raptor) 26/8/12 27.66

103 Eynon Price 28.5928.59 28.78

101 David Warburton 28.6228.62 28.79

901 Allan Warburton 29.2729.41 29.27

100 Neal Coles 29.5529.56 29.55

102 Olivia Cooper 29.7329.73 FAIL

902 Liam Cooper 30.5330.53 FAIL

99 Pete Hammock 30.9130.91 31.51

98 Steve Morgan 31.3731.90 31.37

95 Samantha Lester 37.9938.05 37.99

seconds
Class K(i) - RACING CARS OVER 1600cc UP TO 2000cc (Normally Aspirated)
Trevor Willis (OMS CF04) 29/5/05 28.08

110 Tim Davies 29.2629.26 29.44

112 Tim Elmer 29.5029.53 29.50

111 Johnathen Varley 29.6930.36 29.69

117 Lee Griffiths 29.8229.82 29.90

114 Andy Bougourd 30.5830.58 FAIL

105 Terry Davis 31.0831.10 31.08

107 Ian Tucker 32.0332.24 32.03

106 John Cottrill 32.4032.88 32.40

905 Tricia Davis 32.7832.87 32.78

910 William Morris 34.5634.56 35.27

906 Nikki Cottrill DNS DNS

seconds
Class K(ii) - RACING CARS OVER 1600cc UP TO 2000cc (Forced Induction)
Jos Goodyear (GWR Raptor) 24/8/14 25.91

119 Paul Haimes 27.5827.58 28.02

5 Richard Spedding 27.9428.06 27.94

116 Simon Moyse 28.5128.99 28.51

118 Kelvin Broad 29.1529.15 31.11

seconds
Class L - RACING CARS OVER 2000cc
Scott Moran (Gould GR61X) 28/8/11 25.56

2 Will Hall 25.79FAIL 25.79

3 Wallace Menzies 26.0326.29 26.03

126 Sean Gould 26.1126.11 26.41

4 Dave Uren 26.3926.59 26.39

1 Trevor Willis 26.6526.65 26.90

7 Alex Summers 27.0427.04 27.18

122 Graham Wynn 28.1028.42 28.10

707 Debbie Dunbar 28.2028.20 28.44

125 Simon Andrews 29.5729.57 29.66

925 Bernard Kevill 29.8130.15 29.81

123 Sandra Tomlin 30.0030.00 30.32

704 Nicola Menzies DNS DNS

seconds
Class M - SPORTS RACING & RACING CARS BUILT UP TO 1971 INCLUSIV
Richard Jones (Brabham BT29X) 22/7/12 32.54

131 Christopher Bentley Jones 34.8534.85 RET

932 Amanda George 35.1135.99 35.11

132 Richard George 35.7136.25 35.71

133 Mike Broome 36.4237.07 36.42

seconds
Class N - SPORTS RACING & RACING CARS BUILT UP TO 1985 INCLUSIV
Alister D Osborn (Pilbeam MP47) 28/8/83 27.77

108 Roger Cock 31.9532.54 31.95

141 Roger Deans 37.4737.56 37.47

140 Fyrth Crosse DNS DNS

seconds
Class SBD H.S.A. SPEED CHAMPIONSHIP - Class A Saloon & Sports Cars
J Andrews (Subaru Impreza) 22/4/17 34.63

151 Charles White 41.7841.78 42.24

152 Oliver Beale 41.9841.98 41.99

149 Andrew Till 43.6443.95 43.64

150 Nick Tearle 47.7547.75 48.60

seconds
Class SBD H.S.A. SPEED CHAMPIONSHIP - Class A2.1 MX-5 Sports Cars
Alan Mugglestone (Mazda MX-5) 25/8/19 38.26

956 Alan Mugglestone 38.2639.06 38.26

156 Nicholas Mugglestone 39.2939.46 39.29

954 Charlie Delahunty 48.1348.13 48.61

154 Andy Johnson 48.9249.04 48.92

seconds
Class SBD H.S.A. SPEED CHAMPIONSHIP - B2 Roadgoing Specialist Cars
C Howard-Harris (Caterham S/light) 24/8/14 33.96

157 Simon Price 35.7136.67 35.71

957 Paul Evans 37.8237.82 39.42

seconds
Class SBD H.S.A. SPEED CHAMPIONSHIP - C Modified Saloons & Sports Car
Keith Murray (Audi 80 Quattro) 24/8/14 33.04

960 Robin Lee 39.3839.38 40.41

158 Julian Harber 40.3640.72 40.36

161 James Rushworth 43.0843.08 43.43

159 Richard Worth 44.8045.41 44.80

160 Geoff Lancaster 47.7647.76 50.51

seconds
Class SBD H.S.A. SPEED CHAMPIONSHIP - Classes I & J1 Racing Cars
S Andrews (OMS 2000M) 26/8/12 30.74

164 Paul Batey 37.1637.23 37.16

166 Laurence Marks 39.1439.14 40.87

967 Nick Arnold 41.5541.55 64.10

167 Graham Cherry 41.9741.97 DNS

165 Robin Maryon RET RET

seconds
Class P2 - PORSCHE CLUB NATIONAL HILLCLIMB CHAMPIONSHIP Class 2
David Dyson (Porsche 911 GT3) 25/8/19 34.89

173 David Dyson 34.8935.66 34.89

174 Robert Lancaster-Gaye 36.8237.11 36.82

171 Richard Snow 38.3839.08 38.38

170 Richard York 38.9838.98 39.01

seconds
Class P1 - PORSCHE CLUB NATIONAL HILLCLIMB CHAMPIONSHIP Class 1
Paul Howells (911 RSR) 27/5/18 32.83



177 Paul Howells 33.2733.27 33.44

175 Peter Turnbull 34.0334.03 34.30

172 Duncan Andrews 34.2534.25 34.69
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